## The Sebastian Inlet District Commission

A multi-county independent special taxing district
114 Sixth Avenue, Indialantic, Florida 32903 (321)724-5175 / (321)951-8182 FAX



## Notice of Designation of Registered Agent

1. Current Registered Agent Name: Martin S. Smithson

Address: 114 Sixth Avenue, Indialantic, FL 32903

2. Entity

Name: Sebastian Inlet Tax District

Address: 114 Sixth Avenue, Indialantic, FL 32903

3. The above-named Entity appoints the following to replace the current registered agent:

Name: James D. Gray, Jr.

Address: 114 Sixth Avenue, Indialantic, FL 32903

4. Term

The appointment of James D. Gray, Jr. as registered agent remains in effect until further notice. Any process, notice or demand may be served upon the District through Mr. Gray at the address above.

5. Acceptance

I hereby accept appointment as registered agent for the above-named entity.

Date